INSTALLATION GUIDELINES - READ BEFORE STARTING!
ELBOW PACKERS
STEP 1: INSPECTION & CLEANING
Visually inspect the pipe section to be repaired using CCTV camera. Inspect
area to identify conditions that may prevent proper installation of the repair.
Consult a HammerHead representative if necessary. Prior to installation, clean
pipe by removal of all debris, roots, solids, other deposits, and sharp edges
that could puncture packer during installation. Visually inspect pipe again to

a point repair to ensure that you never miss a step.!
24-INCH REPAIRS
DESCRIPTION PART #
3.00 x 24.00”, Point Repair, Summer PR-S3
3.00 x 24.00”, Point Repair, Winter PR-W3
3.00 x 24.00”, Point Repair, Winter Express PR-F3
4.00 x 24.00”, Point Repair, Summer PR-S4
4.00 x 24.00”, Point Repair, Winter PR-W4
4.00 x 24.00”, Point Repair, Winter Express PR-F4
6.00 x 24.00”, Point Repair, Summer PR-S6
6.00 x 24.00”, Point Repair, Winter PR-W6
6.00 x 24.00", Point Repair, Winter Express PR-F6
8.00 x 24.00”, Point Repair, Summer PR-S8
8.00 x 24.00”, Point Repair, Winter PR-W8
8.00 x 24.00”, Point Repair, Winter Express PR-F8
10.00 x 24.00”, Point Repair, Summer PR-S10
10.00 x 24.00”, Point Repair, Winter PR-W10
10.00 x 24.00", Point Repair, Winter Express PR-F10
12.00 x 24.00", Point Repair, Summer PR-S12
12.00 x 24.00”, Point Repair, Winter PR-W12
15.00 x 24.00”, Point Repair, Summer PR-S15
15.00 x 24.00”, Point Repair, Winter PR-W15
18.00 x 24.00”, Point Repair, Summer PR-S18
18.00 x 24.00”, Point Repair, Winter PR-W18
24.00 x 24.00”, Point Repair, Summer PR-S24
24.00 x 24.00”, Point Repair, Winter PR-W24
800.331.6653 (USA only | international: + 920.648.4848 | web: www.hammerheadtrenchless.com | email: info@hhtrenchless.com
Charles Machine Works reserves the right to make changes in engineering, design and specifications; add improvements; or discontinue manufacture at any time without notice or obligation. HAMMERHEAD and HAMMERHEAD LOGO are registered trademarks of
Charles Machine Works, Perry, OK. ©2023 Charles Machine Works. All Rights Reserved. PN: IS1126
REORDER YOUR SUPPLIES ONLINE AT
48-INCH REPAIRS CONTINUED
DESCRIPTION PART #
30.00-36.00 x 48.00”, Point Repair, Summer PR-S30-
36X48EZ
30.00-36.00 x 48.00”, Point Repair, Winter PR-W30-
36X48EZ
42.00-48.00 x 48.00”, Point Repair, Summer PR-S42-
48X48EZ
42.00-48.00 x 48.00”, Point Repair, Winter PR-W42-
48X48EZ
54.00-60.00 x 48.00”, Point Repair, Summer PR-S54-
60X48EZ
54.00-60.00 x 48.00”, Point Repair, Winter PR-W54-
60X48EZ
72.00 x 48.00”, Point Repair, Summer PR-S72X48EZ
72.00 x 48.00”, Point Repair, Winter PR-W72X48EZ
ELBOW REPAIRS
3.00 x 24.00”, Elbow Point Repair, Summer PR-ELS3
3.00 x 24.00”, Elbow Point Repair, Winter PR-ELW3
3.00 x 24.00”, Elbow Point Repair, Winter
Express
PR-ELF3
4.00 x 24.00”, Elbow Point Repair, Summer PR-ELS4
4.00 x 24.00”, Elbow Point Repair, Winter PR-ELW4
4.00 x 24.00”, Elbow Point Repair, Winter
Express
PR-ELF4
6.00 x 24.00”, Elbow Point Repair, Summer PR-ELS6
6.00 x 24.00”, Elbow Point Repair, Winter PR-ELW6
6.00 x 24.00”, Elbow Point Repair, Winter
Express
PR-ELF6
8.00 x 24.00”, Elbow Point Repair, Summer PR-ELS8
8.00 x 24.00”, Elbow Point Repair, Winter PR-ELW8
48-INCH REPAIRS
DESCRIPTION PART #
3.00 x 48.00”, Point Repair, Summer PR-S3X48
3.00 x 48.00”, Point Repair, Winter PR-W3X48
3.00 x 48.00”, Point Repair, Winter Express PR-F3X48
4.00 x 48.00”, Point Repair, Summer PR-S4X48
4.00 x 48.00”, Point Repair, Winter PR-W4X48
4.00 x 48.00”, Point Repair, Winter Express PR-F4X48
6.00 x 48.00”, Point Repair, Summer PR-S6X48
6.00 x 48.00”, Point Repair, Winter PR-W6X48
6.00 x 48.00”, Point Repair, Winter Express PR-F6X48
8.00 x 48.00”, Point Repair, Summer PR-S8X48
8.00 x 48.00”, Point Repair, Winter PR-W8X48
8.00 x 48.00”, Point Repair, Winter Express PR-F8X48
10.00 x 48.00”, Point Repair, Summer PR-S10X48
10.00 x 48.00”, Point Repair, Winter PR-W10X48
10.00 x 48.00”, Point Repair, Winter Express PR-F10X48
12.00 x 48.00”, Point Repair, Summer PR-S12X48
12.00 x 48.00”, Point Repair, Winter PR-W12X48
15.00 x 48.00”, Point Repair, Summer PR-S15X48
15.00 x 48.00”, Point Repair, Winter PR-W15X48
18.00 x 48.00”, Point Repair, Summer PR-S18X48EZ
18.00 x 48.00”, Point Repair, Winter PR-W18X48EZ
24.00 x 48.00”, Point Repair, Summer PR-S24X48EZ
24.00 x 48.00”, Point Repair, Winter PR-W24X48EZ
WORKING AND CURE TIMES
Working and cure time are greatly affected by temperature. Warmer temperatures result in less working and cure time. Colder
temperatures provide more working time and require longer cure time. Always read, understand and comply with hazard warnings
described in Safety Data Sheet(s) before use.